
R3 Chelsfield Village - Orpington - Locks Bottom

Daily
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Monday - Friday
Charterhouse Road Christ Church --- 0703 0733 03 33 1703 1733 1803 1833 1903 1934 2004 2104 2204 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells           arr --- 0707 0737 07 37 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2107 2207 2307

dep 0652 0710 0740 Then 10 40 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 2110 2210 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0654 0712 0742 every 12 42 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2112 2212 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0700 0718 0748 30 minutes, 18 48 1718 1748 1818 1848 1918 1948 2018 2118 2218 2318
Orpington Station Ê 0705 0723 0754 at these 24 54 1724 1754 1824 1853 1923 1953 2023 2123 2223 2323
Orpington War Memorial 0707 0725 0756 minutes 26 56 until 1726 1756 1826 1855 1925 1955 2025 2125 2225 2325
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0714 0732 0805 past 35 05 1735 1805 1835 1902 1932 2002 2032 2132 2232 2332
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0718 0737 0810 the 40 10 1740 1810 1839 1906 1936 --- 2036 2136 2236 2336
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0720 0739 0812 hour 42 12 1742 1812 1841 1908 1938 --- 2038 2138 2238 2338
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0723 0742 0815 45 15 1745 1815 1843 1910 1940 --- 2040 2140 2240 2340
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0726 0746 0819 49 19 1749 1819 1847 1914 1944 --- 2044 2144 2244 2344
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0738 0757 0830 00 30 1800 1830 1857 1924 1954 --- 2054 2154 2254 2354

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 03 33 1703 1733 1803 1833 1903 2004 04 2303
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 Then 07 37 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 2007 Then 07 2307

dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 every 10 40 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010 every 10 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 30 12 42 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 2012 60 12 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0718 0748 0818 0848 0918 0948 mins, 18 48 1718 1748 1818 1848 1918 2018 mins, 18 u 2318
Orpington Station Ê 0723 0753 0823 0853 0924 0954 at 24 54 until 1724 1754 1823 1853 1923 2023 at 23 n 2323
Orpington War Memorial 0725 0755 0825 0855 0926 0956 these 26 56 1726 1756 1825 1855 1925 2025 these 25 t 2325
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0732 0802 0832 0902 0935 1005 mins 35 05 1735 1805 1832 1902 1932 2032 mins 32 i 2332
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0736 0806 0836 0907 0940 1010 past 40 10 1740 1809 1836 1906 1936 2036 past 36 l 2336
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0738 0808 0838 0909 0942 1012 the 42 12 1742 1811 1838 1908 1938 2038 the 38 2338
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0740 0810 0840 0912 0945 1015 hour 45 15 1745 1813 1840 1910 1940 2040 hour 40 2340
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0744 0814 0844 0916 0949 1019 49 19 1749 1817 1844 1914 1944 2044 44 2344
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0754 0824 0854 0927 1000 1030 00 30 1800 1827 1854 1924 1954 2054 54 2354

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Charterhouse Road Christ Church --- 0904 04 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr --- 0907 07 2307

dep 0810 0910 Then 10 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0812 0912 every 12 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0818 0918 60 minutes, 18 2318
Orpington Station Ê 0823 0923 at these 23 2323
Orpington War Memorial 0825 0925 minutes 25 until 2325
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0832 0932 past 32 2332
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0836 0936 the 36 2336
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0838 0938 hour 38 2338
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0840 0940 40 2340
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0844 0944 44 2344
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0854 0954 54 2354

We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
020 7222 1234  24 hours

Operated by First 
for London Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Buses, 172 Buckingham Palace Road,
London SW1W 9TN. Telephone 020 7918 4300.

11.1.03
T4685O
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R3 Locks Bottom - Orpington - Chelsfield Village

Daily

Monday - Friday
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0627 0655 0722 0752 22 52 1722 1752 1825 1858 1932 32 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0638 0706 0733 0803 33 03 1733 1803 1836 1909 1943 43 2243 2343 0043
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0642 0710 0737 0807 37 07 1737 1807 1840 1913 1947 Then 47 2247 2347 0047
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0644 0712 0740 0810 Then 40 10 1740 1810 1843 1915 1949 every 49 2249 2349 0049
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0646 0714 0743 0813 every 43 13 1743 1813 1845 1917 1951 60 51   u 2251 2351 0051
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0650 0718 0748 0818 30 minutes, 48 18 1748 1818 1850 1921 1953 mins, 53   n 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 0655 0724 0754 0824 at these 54 24   until 1754 1824 1855 1926 1958 at 58   t 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 0657 0727 0757 0827 minutes 57 27 1757 1827 1857 1928 2000 these 00   i 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0703 0733 0803 0833 past 03 33 1803 1833 1903 1934 2004 mins 04   l 2304 0004 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 the 07 37 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 past 07 2307 0007 ---

dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 hour 10 40 1810 1840 1910 1940 2010 the 10 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 12 42 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 hour 12 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0718 0748 0818 0848 18 48 1818 1848 1918 1948 2018 18 2318 --- ---

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0627 0657 0727 0757 0827 0852 22 52 1722 1754 1826 1858 1932 32 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0638 0708 0738 0808 0838 0903 33 03 1733 1805 1837 1909 1943 43 2243 2343 0043
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0642 0712 0742 0812 0842 0907 Then 37 07 1737 1809 1841 1912 1947 Then 47 2247 2347 0047
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0644 0714 0744 0814 0844 0910 every 40 10 1740 1812 1844 1915 1949 every 49 2249 2349 0049
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0646 0716 0746 0816 0846 0913 30 43 13 u 1743 1815 1846 1917 1951 60 51  u 2251 2351 0051
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0650 0720 0750 0820 0850 0918 mins, 48 18 n 1748 1820 1850 1921 1953 mins, 53  n 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0924 at 54 24 t 1754 1825 1855 1926 1958 at 58  t 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 0657 0727 0757 0827 0857 0927 these 57 27 i 1757 1827 1857 1928 2000 these 00  i 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0703 0733 0803 0833 0903 0933 mins 03 33 l 1803 1833 1903 1934 2004 mins 04  l 2303 0003 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 past 07 37 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 past 07 2307 0007 ---

dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 the 10 40 1810 1840 1910 --- 2010 the 10 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 hour 12 42 1812 1842 1912 --- 2012 hour 12 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0718 0748 0818 0848 0918 0948 18 48 1818 1848 1918 --- 2018 18 2318 --- ---

Sunday and other Public Holiday
Locks Bottom Pallant Way 0832 32 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0843 43 2243 2343 0043
Petts Wood Station Queensway Ê 0847 47 2247 2347 0047
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0849 Then 49 2249 2349 0049
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0851 every 51 2251 2351 0051
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0853 60 minutes, 53 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 0858 at these 58 until 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 0900 minutes 00 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0904 past 04 2304 0004 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0907 the 07 2307 0007 ---

dep 0910 hour 10 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0912 12 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0918 18 2318 --- ---

(X) - Buses continue via Chelsfield Village loop.
(Z) - Buses continue direct to Orpington and Locks Bottom.
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We do all we can to run the services shown but circumstances beyond our
control mean that we may not always succeed. Special services run during the
Christmas and New Year Holiday, with no buses on Christmas Day.

London Travel Information
020 7222 1234  24 hours

Operated by First 
for London Buses

If you have any comments regarding this service, 
please write to Customer Service Centre, 
London Buses, 172 Buckingham Palace Road,
London SW1W 9TN. Telephone 020 7918 4300.
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